

BID TABULATION

Ukon Water Company | 450 West Waterline Extension

Bid Opening: April 22, 2024 | 1:00 pm | Via Email

Item	M&P	Description	Qty	Unit	Randy Marriott Construction		Ormond Construction		Reeder Excavating LLC		Advanced Excavation		3XL Construction		EXC Construction LLC	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
450 West Waterline Extension (Off-Site Improvements)																
1	MP001	Mobilization	1	ls	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40,426.00	\$ 40,426.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 350,635.00	\$ 350,635.00
2	MP002	UPDES Storm Water Regulations Compliance (Over One Acre)	1	ls	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,256.00	\$ 7,256.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 1,001.00
3	MP005	Traffic Control	1	ls	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35,575.00	\$ 35,575.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,566.00	\$ 26,566.00	\$ 24,748.00	\$ 24,748.00
4	MP007	Construction Staking	1	ls	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 1,805.00
5	MP310	Plug Abandoned Waterline	1	ea	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 597.06	\$ 597.06	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 2,427.00	\$ 2,427.00
6	MP303	Abandon Existing Gate Valve	1	ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 3,247.00	\$ 3,247.00
7	MP302	Remove and Dispose of Gate Valve	2	ea	\$ 3,459.00	\$ 6,918.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,246.50	\$ 6,493.00
8	MP600	Saw Cut Asphalt	800	lf	\$ 1.10	\$ 880.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.09	\$ 4,872.00
9	MP602	Remove Asphalt	4,000	sf	\$ 2.30	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 3,240.00
10	MP311	New Waterline	9,280	lf	\$ 54.30	\$ 503,904.00	\$ 72.84	\$ 675,955.20	\$ 49.51	\$ 459,452.80	\$ 59.00	\$ 547,520.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 649,600.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 429,200.00
11	MP314	Waterline Loop	2	ea	\$ 8,987.00	\$ 17,974.00	\$ 4,634.89	\$ 9,269.78	\$ 6,344.86	\$ 12,689.72	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 6,945.00	\$ 13,890.00	\$ 6,452.00	\$ 12,904.00
12	MP315	1" Poly Water Service	575	lf	\$ 12.30	\$ 7,072.50	\$ 40.57	\$ 23,327.75	\$ 78.42	\$ 45,091.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 27.76	\$ 15,962.00
13	MP319	New 8" Gate Valve	5	ea	\$ 4,257.00	\$ 21,285.00	\$ 3,262.19	\$ 16,310.95	\$ 3,315.63	\$ 16,578.15	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 2,709.55	\$ 13,547.75
14	MP317	Connect New Service to Ex. Meter	13	ea	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 20,007.00	\$ 430.65	\$ 5,598.45	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 665.63	\$ 8,653.19
15	MP325a	New Water Meter Box & Assembly	17	ea	\$ 2,819.00	\$ 47,923.00	\$ 1,586.10	\$ 26,963.70	\$ 1,879.44	\$ 31,950.48	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 32,555.00	\$ 1,862.48	\$ 31,662.16
16	MP323	New Air/Vac Valve Station	4	ea	\$ 6,243.00	\$ 24,972.00	\$ 5,959.59	\$ 23,838.36	\$ 6,750.61	\$ 27,002.44	\$ 6,574.00	\$ 26,296.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 7,517.60	\$ 30,070.40
17	MP326a	New Blow-Off Assembly	1	ea	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 2,683.13	\$ 2,683.13	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 3,835.65	\$ 3,835.65
18	MP609	Raise Valve to Grade w/ collar	5	ea	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 994.68	\$ 4,973.40
19	MP609	Raise Manhole to Grade w/ collar	4	ea	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,093.35	\$ 4,373.40
20	MP320a	Connect Exist Fire Hydrant	1	ea	\$ 6,819.00	\$ 6,819.00	\$ 3,699.37	\$ 3,699.37	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 8,573.40	\$ 8,573.40
21	MP313	Waterline Connection (Main St)	1	ea	\$ 8,254.00	\$ 8,254.00	\$ 4,778.95	\$ 4,778.95	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,356.00	\$ 3,356.00	\$ 4,626.20	\$ 4,626.20
22	MP313	Waterline Connection (Main St)	1	ea	\$ 7,662.00	\$ 7,662.00	\$ 4,769.93	\$ 4,769.93	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,389.00	\$ 3,389.00	\$ 4,132.85	\$ 4,132.85
23	MP313	Waterline Connection (100 North)	1	ea	\$ 7,789.00	\$ 7,789.00	\$ 3,479.13	\$ 3,479.13	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,889.00	\$ 2,889.00	\$ 4,231.52	\$ 4,231.52
24	MP612	Asphalt Patch (3" HMA, 8" UTBC)	4,000	sf	\$ 9.50	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 6.64	\$ 26,560.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 4.44	\$ 17,760.00
25		Obtain required UDOT Encroachment permit	1	ls	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 97,335.00	\$ 97,335.00
26	MP814	Directional Bore 8" HDPE DR11	250	lf	\$ 168.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 124.29	\$ 31,072.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 108.36	\$ 27,090.00
27	MP617	Shoulder/Driveway Repair	1,200	ton	\$ 14.70	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 28.17	\$ 33,804.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 37,680.00
28	MP505	Import Trench Material	1,750	ton	\$ 10.50	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 28.17	\$ 49,297.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 17.98	\$ 31,465.00
		<i>Subtotal Off-Site Improvements =</i>			\$ 923,500.50	\$ 923,500.50	\$ 1,010,936.76	\$ 1,010,936.76	\$ 1,014,300.09	\$ 1,014,300.09	\$ 980,631.00	\$ 980,631.00	\$ 1,023,523.00	\$ 1,023,523.00	\$ 1,186,543.92	\$ 1,186,543.92
450 West Waterline Extension (On-Site Improvements)																
29	MP316	Connect to Ex. Water Service Line	17	ea	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 23,970.00	\$ 438.43	\$ 7,453.31	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 948.41	\$ 16,122.97
30	MP317	Connect to New Water Meter	17	ea	\$ 1,283.00	\$ 21,811.00	\$ 380.65	\$ 6,471.05	\$ 875.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 10,285.00	\$ 832.32	\$ 14,149.44
31	MP319	New Shutoff Valve	9	ea	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 321.49	\$ 2,893.41	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 569.00	\$ 5,121.00	\$ 1,075.18	\$ 9,676.62
32	MP320	New Freezeless Yard Hydrant	17	ea	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 25,704.00	\$ 675.79	\$ 11,488.43	\$ 537.88	\$ 9,143.96	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,141.85	\$ 19,411.45
33	MP315a	1" Poly Water Service Pipe (Share)	2,655	lf	\$ 12.50	\$ 33,187.50	\$ 5.73	\$ 15,213.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 95,580.00	\$ 9.62	\$ 25,541.10
34	MP315b	1" Poly Water Service Pipe	846	lf	\$ 10.50	\$ 8,883.00	\$ 25.77	\$ 21,801.42	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 37,224.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 29,187.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,614.00
35	MP327a	Water Service Shared Trench	665	lf	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,317.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,312.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,320.00
36	MP822a	Temp Relocate Exist Propane Tank	4	ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
37	MP823a	Temp Relocate Existing Shed	8	ea	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,833.02	\$ 22,664.16
		<i>Subtotal On-Site Improvements =</i>			\$ 167,023.00	\$ 167,023.00	\$ 112,920.77	\$ 112,920.77	\$ 136,816.46	\$ 136,816.46	\$ 175,169.00	\$ 175,169.00	\$ 182,498.00	\$ 182,498.00	\$ 130,099.74	\$ 130,099.74
TOTAL BASE BID					\$	1,090,523.50	\$	1,123,857.53	\$	1,151,116.55	\$	1,155,800.00	\$	1,206,021.00	\$	1,316,643.66